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METTICS

MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET

1. Product Identification:

Product Name:
Free

Product Use: Hair Treatment

Diamond Advanced Brazilian Keratin System 100% Formaldehyde

221 Goolshy Blvd, Deerfield Beach, FL, 33442, USA.

Supplier: BioNaza Cosmetics Inc.
Website: www.bionaza.com
Toll Free: 1-888-298-8890

2. Classification and Ingredients Information:

INCI Names:

Water (AQUA)

Cocos Nucifera (Coconut) Oil
Olea Europaea (Olive) Fruit Oil
Arachis Hypogaea (Peanut) Oil
Ricinus Communis (Castor) Seed Oil
Polyacrylamide

Cetyl Esters

C13 - 14 Isoparaffin

Laureth - 7
Hydroxyethylcellusose
Stearalkonium Chloride
Cetearyl Alcohol
Amodimethicone

Octoxynol-40

Cyclomethicone

Propylene Glycol

Keratin Amino Acids

Hair Keratin Amino Acids
Magnesium PCA

Zinc PCA

Manganese PCA

Vitis Vinefera (Grape) Seed Oil
Oenothera Biennis (Evening Primrose)
0]]

Pantothenic Acid

Methyl Gluceth - 20
Magnesium Sulfate

Panthenol

CAS No.:
7732-18-5
008001-31-8
008001-25-0
008002-03-7
008001-79-4
009003-05-8
977067-67-6
977153-97-1
003055-97-8
009004-62-0
000122-19-0
067762-27-0
977091-64-7
977065-20-5
069430-24-6
000057-55-6
977080-41-3
977155-74-0
135701-98-3
014317-64-7
999002-10-7
008024-22-4
999002-02-2

000079-83-4
977065-08-9
010034-99-8
062507-76-0

Range Ingredient:

>30% t0100%
>10% to 30%
>3% to 10%
>3% to 10%
>3% to 10%
>1% to 3%
>1% to 3%
>1% to 3%
>1% to 3%
>1% to 3%
>1% to 3%
>1% to 3%
>1% to 3%
>1% to 3%
>1% to 3%
>1% to 3%
>1% to 3%
>1% to 3%
>1% to 3%
>1% to 3%
>1% to 3%
>1% to 3%
>1% to 3%

>0.3% to 1%
>0.3% to 1%
>0.3% to 1%
>0.3% to 1%



Citric Acid

Benzyl Salicylate

Limonene

Triticum Vulgare (Wheat) Germ Oill

Canola Oil

Prunus Amygdalus Dulcis (Sweet

Almond) Oil

Carthamus Tinctorius (Safflower) Seed

oil

Ethylhexyl Methoxycinnamate

Fragrance
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000077-92-9
000118-58-1
005989-27-5
068917-73-7

120962-03-0
008007-69-0

008001-23-8

005466-77-3
999999-99-9

>0.3% to 1%
>0.3% to 1%
>0.3% to 1%
>0.3% to 1%

>0.3% to 1%
>0.3% to 1%

>0.3% to 1%

>0.3% to 1%

24 HOUR EMERGENCY TELEPHONE NUMBER: (954)942-8424 MARIA

3. Hazardous Information:

This product is not classified as hazardous.

4. Physical & Chemical Properties:

Color:

Odor:
Appearance:
Solubility:
PH:
Viscosity:

Total Plate Count:

White

Characteristic Fruits
Opaque viscous cream
Soluble

4.5-5

15.0 - 20.0 cps

<100 CFU/G

5. Fire/Explosion Hazard:

Flash Point: >200 °C
Non-flammable substance.

6. Reactivity/Stability Data:

Reactivity:

Decomposition:

Stable at room temperature. This product does not react with

water.

Decomposition products may include carbon monoxide and acrid

by-products.
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7. Toxicological Properties/Information:

This product is not reported to produce reproductive toxicity in humans.

8. Preventive Data:

Spillage: Absorb spills with an inert absorbent material, and transfer to
disposal container.
Fire: Recommended extinguishing methods (Water fog, CO2, foam

and disposal container)

Environment: Keep away from drains, surface and ground water.
Storage: Store in a tightly sealed container in a cool dry area. Keep air
contact to minimum.

9. First Aid Measures:

Eye contact: Flush with water for at least 15 minutes. Call physician if irritation
persists.

Inhalation: Remove to fresh air. Avoid casual breathing.

Ingestion: Rinse mouth and consult a physician immediately. Never-give

anything by mouth if victim is unconscious, is rapidly losing
consciousness, or is convulsing.

Skin contact: Remove contaminated clothing. Wash with soap and plenty of
water.

10. Individual Protection for Industrial Use:

safety goggles and gloves optional
Handle in a ventilated area, and avoid breathing in vapor
directly by using a respirator.

11. Other Regulatory Information:

WHMIS (USA): Not classified.

HMIS (USA): Health Hazard - O Fire Hazard - 0 Reactivity
- 0 Personal Protection - 0

Risk Phrases: S22 - Do not ingest.
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13. Preparation Information:

Quiality Assurance

BioNaza Cosmetics Inc.

221 Goolshy Blvd,

Deerfield Beach, FL, 33442, USA
Date Revised: 28th February 2011

14. Transport Information:

Transportation Classification: Not regulated as a hazardous material for transportation.
Finished packaged product transported by ground : Non hazardous.

Finished packaged product transported by vessel : Non hazardous.

Finished packaged product transported by air : Non hazardous.

Disclaimer

The information contained in this Certificate of Analysis and Material Safety Data Sheet are obtained from current and
reliable sources as the ordinary or otherwise use(s) of this product is outside the control of BioNaza Cosmetics Inc., no
representation or warranty, expressed or implied is made as to the effect(s) of such use(s) (including damage or injury), or
the results obtained. BioNaza Cosmetics Inc. expressly disclaims responsibility as to the ordinary or otherwise use(s).
Furthermore, BioNaza Cosmetics Inc. as to the fitness for any use should consider nothing container herein as a
recommendation. The liability of BioNaza Cosmetics Inc. is limited to the value of the goods and does not include any
consequential loss.
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COSMETICS

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

PRODUCT NAME: Diamond Advance Brazilian Keratin System 100%
Formaldehyde Free

PRODUCT NO: 46834 LOT NO: ES3004
Specifications: Results:
Color: White Complies
Odor: Characteristic Fruits Complies
Appearance: Opaque viscous cream Complies
PH: 45-5 Complies
Viscosity: 15.0 -20.0M cps Complies

Total Plate Count: <100 CFU/G Complies



