

MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET

1. Product Identification:

Product Name: Diamond Advanced Brazilian Keratin System 100% Formaldehyde

Free

Product Use: Hair Treatment

Supplier: BioNaza Cosmetics Inc.

221 Goolsby Blvd, Deerfield Beach, FL, 33442, USA.

Website: www.bionaza.com Toll Free: 1-888-298-8890

2. Classification and Ingredients Information:

INCI Names:	CAS No.:	Range Ingredient:
Water (AQUA)	7732-18-5	>30% to100%
Cocos Nucifera (Coconut) Oil	008001-31-8	>10% to 30%
Olea Europaea (Olive) Fruit Oil	008001-25-0	>3% to 10%
Arachis Hypogaea (Peanut) Oil	008002-03-7	>3% to 10%
Ricinus Communis (Castor) Seed Oil	008001-79-4	>3% to 10%
Polyacrylamide	009003-05-8	>1% to 3%
Cetyl Esters	977067-67-6	>1% to 3%
C13 - 14 Isoparaffin	977153-97-1	>1% to 3%
Laureth - 7	003055-97-8	>1% to 3%
Hydroxyethylcellusose	009004-62-0	>1% to 3%
Stearalkonium Chloride	000122-19-0	>1% to 3%
Cetearyl Alcohol	067762-27-0	>1% to 3%
Amodimethicone	977091-64-7	>1% to 3%
Octoxynol-40	977065-20-5	>1% to 3%
Cyclomethicone	069430-24-6	>1% to 3%
Propylene Glycol	000057-55-6	>1% to 3%
Keratin Amino Acids	977080-41-3	>1% to 3%
Hair Keratin Amino Acids	977155-74-0	>1% to 3%
Magnesium PCA	135701-98-3	>1% to 3%
Zinc PCA	014317-64-7	>1% to 3%
Manganese PCA	999002-10-7	>1% to 3%
Vitis Vinefera (Grape) Seed Oil	008024-22-4	>1% to 3%
Oenothera Biennis (Evening Primrose)	999002-02-2	>1% to 3%
Oil		
Pantothenic Acid	000079-83-4	>0.3% to 1%
Methyl Gluceth - 20	977065-08-9	>0.3% to 1%
Magnesium Sulfate	010034-99-8	>0.3% to 1%
Panthenol	062507-76-0	>0.3% to 1%



Citric Acid Benzyl Salicylate Limonene Triticum Vulgare (Wheat) Germ Oil	000077-92-9 000118-58-1 005989-27-5 068917-73-7	>0.3% to 1% >0.3% to 1% >0.3% to 1% >0.3% to 1%
Canola Oil Prunus Amygdalus Dulcis (Sweet Almond) Oil	120962-03-0 008007-69-0	>0.3% to 1% >0.3% to 1%
Carthamus Tinctorius (Safflower) Seed	008001-23-8	>0.3% to 1%
Ethylhexyl Methoxycinnamate Fragrance	005466-77-3 999999-99-9	>0.3% to 1%

24 HOUR EMERGENCY TELEPHONE NUMBER: (954)942-8424 MARIA

3. Hazardous Information:

This product is not classified as hazardous.

4. Physical & Chemical Properties:

Color: White

Odor: Characteristic Fruits
Appearance: Opaque viscous cream

Solubility: Soluble PH: 4.5-5

Viscosity: 15.0 - 20.0 cps Total Plate Count: <100 CFU/G

5. Fire/Explosion Hazard:

Flash Point: >200 °C Non-flammable substance.

6. Reactivity/Stability Data:

Reactivity: Stable at room temperature. This product does not react with

water.

Decomposition: Decomposition products may include carbon monoxide and acrid

by-products.



7. Toxicological Properties/Information:

This product is not reported to produce reproductive toxicity in humans.

8. Preventive Data:

Spillage: Absorb spills with an inert absorbent material, and transfer to

disposal container.

Fire: Recommended extinguishing methods (Water fog, CO2, foam

and disposal container)

Environment: Keep away from drains, surface and ground water.

Storage: Store in a tightly sealed container in a cool dry area. Keep air

contact to minimum.

9. First Aid Measures:

Eye contact: Flush with water for at least 15 minutes. Call physician if irritation

persists.

Inhalation: Remove to fresh air. Avoid casual breathing.

Ingestion: Rinse mouth and consult a physician immediately. Never-give

anything by mouth if victim is unconscious, is rapidly losing

consciousness, or is convulsing.

Skin contact: Remove contaminated clothing. Wash with soap and plenty of

water.

10. Individual Protection for Industrial Use:

safety goggles and gloves optional

Handle in a ventilated area, and avoid breathing in vapor

directly by using a respirator.

11. Other Regulatory Information:

WHMIS (USA): Not classified.

HMIS (USA): Health Hazard - 0 Fire Hazard - 0 Reactivity

- 0 Personal Protection - 0

Risk Phrases: S22 - Do not ingest.



13. Preparation Information:

Quality Assurance
BioNaza Cosmetics Inc.
221 Goolsby Blvd,
Deerfield Beach, FL, 33442, USA
Date Revised: 28th February 2011

14. Transport Information:

Transportation Classification: Not regulated as a hazardous material for transportation.

Finished packaged product transported by ground: Non hazardous. Finished packaged product transported by vessel: Non hazardous. Finished packaged product transported by air: Non hazardous.

Disclaimer

The information contained in this Certificate of Analysis and Material Safety Data Sheet are obtained from current and reliable sources as the ordinary or otherwise use(s) of this product is outside the control of BioNaza Cosmetics Inc., no representation or warranty, expressed or implied is made as to the effect(s) of such use(s) (including damage or injury), or the results obtained. BioNaza Cosmetics Inc. expressly disclaims responsibility as to the ordinary or otherwise use(s). Furthermore, BioNaza Cosmetics Inc. as to the fitness for any use should consider nothing container herein as a recommendation. The liability of BioNaza Cosmetics Inc. is limited to the value of the goods and does not include any consequential loss.



CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

PRODUCT NAME: Diamond Advance Brazilian Keratin System 100%

Formaldehyde Free

PRODUCT NO: 46834 LOT NO: ES3004

	Specifications:	Results:
Color:	White	Complies
Odor:	Characteristic Fruits	Complies
Appearance:	Opaque viscous cream	Complies
PH:	4.5 - 5	Complies
Viscosity:	15.0 -20.0M cps	Complies
Total Plate Count:	<100 CFU/G	Complies